

Office of the City Clerk



O2013-1576

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

......

Committee(s) Assignment:

3/13/2013

Mendoza, Susana A. (Clerk)

Ordinance

Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of January 17, 2013 Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

March 13, 2013.

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. The ordinance (O2012-8195) passed by the City Council on January 17, 2013 and printed in the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago*, page 45664 is hereby corrected by deleting: "Common Address: 2824 -- 2828 N. Damen Ave.)" appearing in the third printed line from the top of the page and inserting in lieu thereof: "(Common Address: 2824 -- 2828 N. Dawson Ave.)".

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect after its passage.

Susana A.M

SUSANA A. MENDOZA,

City Clerk.